
Detailed Data 1
(As of the end of 2008)Number of Approvals for Marketing Drugs, etc.

Classification Drugs Quasi-drugs Cosmetics Total
Class 1 drugs Class 2 drugs

Marketing
Source: Pharmaceutical and Food Safety Bureau, MHLW
(Note) Licenses are granted by prefecturel governors. (Since April 1, 2005) 

1,245 249  996 1,268 3,175 5,688

Number of Approvals for Manufacturing/Import/Marketing Drugs, etc. (2008)

Source: Pharmaceutical and Food Safety Bureau, MHLW
(Note) Excluding in vitro diagnostic medical products.

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Approval
Approval with partial revision
Total
Approval
Approval with partial revision
Total
Approval
Approval with partial revision
Total

Prescription drugs Over-the-counter drugs Quasi-drugs Cosmetics

Manufacturing

Import

Marketin

Detailed Data 2

1
26
27

0
13
13

2,270
871

3,141

27
1

28
16

2
18

829
325

1,154

19
0

19
0
0
0

1,948
342

2,290

Number of Approvals for Manufacturing Drugs, etc.

Source: Pharmaceutical and Food Safety Bureau, MHLW
(Note) Licenses are granted by prefecturel governors since April 1, 1995 (Excluding some drugs)

(As of the end of 2008)

Manufacturing

DrugsClassification Quasi-drugs Cosmetics Total

Detailed Data 3

2,438 1,546 3,198 7,182


