Detailed Data 1 Number of Approvals for Marketing Drugs, etc.

(As of the end of 2008)

Classification	Druge			Quasi-drugs	Cosmetics	Total
	Drugs	Class 1 drugs	Class 2 drugs	Quasi-urugs	Cosmetics	Total
Marketing	1, 2 45	249	996	1, 26 8	3, 175	5,688

Source: Pharmaceutical and Food Safety Bureau, MHLW

(Note) Licenses are granted by prefecturel governors. (Since April 1, 2005)

Detailed Data 2 Number of Approvals for Manufacturing/Import/Marketing Drugs, etc. (2008)

		Prescription drugs	Over-the-counter drugs	Quasi-drugs	Cosmetics
Manufacturing	Approval	1	27	19	0
	Approval with partial revision	26	1	0	0
	Total	27	28	19	0
Import	Approval	0	16	0	0
	Approval with partial revision	13	2	0	0
	Total	13	18	0	0
Marketin	Approval	2,270	829	1,948	0
	Approval with partial revision	871	325	342	0
	Total	3,141	1,154	2,290	0

Source: Pharmaceutical and Food Safety Bureau, MHLW (Note) Excluding in vitro diagnostic medical products.

Detailed Data 3 Number of Approvals for Manufacturing Drugs, etc.

(As of the end of 2008)

Classification	Drugs	Quasi-drugs	Cosmetics	Total
Manufacturing	2,438	1,546	3,198	7,182

Source: Pharmaceutical and Food Safety Bureau, MHLW

(Note) Licenses are granted by prefecturel governors since April 1, 1995 (Excluding some drugs)